<mark>swiss</mark>grid

Press release

Location, date Laufenburg, 16 March 2018 Pages 1 / 1 Swissgrid Media Service Werkstrasse 12 CH-5080 Laufenburg media@swissgrid.ch www.swissgrid.ch Phone +41 58 580 31 00 Fax +41 58 580 21 21

Andreas Rickenbacher leaves Swissgrid Board of Directors

Andreas Rickenbacher has announced that he will not be available for re-election to the Board of Directors at the next ordinary General Assembly in mid-May 2018. The decision comes in the wake of his appointment as a representative of the Canton of Bern to the Board of Directors of BKW.

By letter received today, Member of the Board of Directors Andreas Rickenbacher has announced that he will not be available for re-election at the next ordinary General Assembly on 15 May 2018. He has chosen to step down because the governing council of the Canton of Bern has appointed him as the cantonal representative to the Board of Directors of BKW as of 1 June 2018. Andreas Rickenbacher has been a member of the Board of Directors of Swissgrid Ltd since 2016.

For further information write media@swissgrid.ch or call +41 58 580 31 00.

Powering the future – Swissgrid is the national grid company. As the owner of Switzerland's extra-high-voltage grid, it is responsible for the safe operation of the grid without discrimination, and for maintaining, modernising and expanding the grid efficiently and with respect for the environment. Swissgrid employs over 450 highly qualified people from 21 countries at its sites in Frick, Laufenburg, Uznach, Landquart, Ostermundigen, Prilly and Castione. As a member of the European Network of Transmission System Operators for Electricity (ENTSO-E), it is also responsible for grid planning, system management and market design in the cross-border exchange of electricity in Europe. Several Swiss electricity companies hold the majority of Swissgrid's share capital.